RESOLUTION 2017-100
BILL LIST

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County and State of
New Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the Township Clerk for payment of
claims: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the aforesaid TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE that
said approved vouchers, which total amounts to ~ $7,413,200.87  and which consists

of the following

$ 0.00 Reserve Current Fund (5-01)
$ 118,631.29 Reserve Current Fund- (6-01)
$ 1,361.02 Reserve Water Operating Fund (6-09)
$ 5,480,714.40 Current Fund (7-01)
$ 643,906.36 Water Operating Fund(7-09)
$ 3,517.68 Animal Control (A-12)
$ 272,069.50 General Capital Fund (C-04)
$ 4,508.72 Grant Account (G-02)
$ 599,006.08 Payroll Fund (P-25)
$ 229,752.03 Trust Fund (T-03)
$ 32,203.00 Water Sewer Capital (W-08)
$ 27,530.79 Developer Escrow
TOTAL $ 7,413,200.87 and that said total be listed in the minutes of this
meeting

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Acting Township Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean
and State Of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township
Committee of the Township of Barnegat on the 7th day of March , 2017.

/// ’///// // W

Michele A’ Rivers
Township Municipal Clerk

Roll Call:
Yes No Abstain

Mayor Al Bille 1,/
Deputy Mayor Frank Caputo L
Committeewoman McCabe " =
Committeeman Novak =, L~ Bsto i Veador eordetoastoe
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February 2, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

09:35 AM ' Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number B
\ /l, kK & T =

P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N

Range: First to Last Rcvd: N Held: N Aprv: Y

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/17  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type Firs
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc |
17-00230 01/19/17 00057  BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT

1 PAY 2 6 HOURS CARLO 538.96 T-03-56-848-057 B Verizon Emergencies A 01/1

2 PAY 2 6 HOURS CARLO T.B.M. VER 204.08 T-03-56-848-101 B OUTSIDE POLICE UNFUNDED REC A 02/0:

743.04

17-00422 02/02/17 00057  BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT

1 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 3,755.55 7-01-20-701-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
2 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 496.20 7-01-20-701-012 B MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME A
3 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 6,231.32 7-01-20-705-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
4 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 8,244.49 7-01-20-710-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
5 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 3,452.70 7-01-20-708-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
6 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 97.33 7-01-20-708-014 B OVERTIME A
7 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 5,018.78 7-01-20-704-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
8 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 50.00 7-01-26-775-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPS. A
9 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 1,249.09 7-01-20-701-016 B PLANNING BOARD S&W A
10 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 74.60 7-01-20-701-016 B PLANNING BOARD S& A
11 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 1,903.94 7-01-20-701-017 B ZONING BOARD S& A
12 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 74.60 7-01-20-701-017 B ZONING BOARD S& A
13 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 2,212.18 7-01-20-701-018 B CODE ENFORCEMENT S& A
14 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 28,410.85 7-01-22-725-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
15 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 16.22° 7-01-22-725-014 B OVERTIME A
16 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 123,916.67 7-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
17 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 3,886.74 7-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME A
18 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 3,903.48 7-01-25-745-015 B HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION A
19 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 91,672.87 7-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
20 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 2,465.58 7-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME A
21 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 3,301.86 7-01-25-745-015 B HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION A
22 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 7,434.00 7-01-25-745-017 B X-ING GUARD SALARIES & WAGES A
23 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 11,200.28 7-01-26-772-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
24 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 143.34 7-01-26-772-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME A
25 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 15,787.73 7-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
26 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 143.34 7-01-26-765-014 B OVERTIME A
27 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 4,725.48 7-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
28 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL 9,903.99 7-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A
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February 2, 2017
09:35 AM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

Amount Charge Account

Contract PO Type
Acct Type Description

Firs

Stat/chk Enc

17-00422 02/02/17 00057
29 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
30 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
31 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
32 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
33 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
34 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
35 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
36 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
37 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
38 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
39 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
40 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
41 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
42 PAY 3 PART SUI/SDI

17-00423 02/02/17 00719
1 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS
2 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS
3 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS

17-00424 02/02/17 00057
1 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
2 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
3 PAY 3 GROSS PAYROLL
4 PAY 3 SS/MED

17-00425 02/02/17 00057
1 PAY 3 ANIMAL
2 PAY 3 RABIES CLINIC

17-00426 02/02/17 00227
1 FEBRUARY DUES

BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT  Continued

113.56  7-01-26-767-014

4,347.34 7-01-28-795-011
2,449.05 7-01-28-795-012
255.00 6-01-28-795-012
7,748.14 7-01-42-855-011
485.20 7-01-42-855-012
654.86 G-02-40-301-012
100.00 ¢-02-40-337-016
630.46 G-02-40-311-012
315,171.26  7-01-20-701-400
49,054.19 7-01-36-845-000
2,174.68 7-01-22-725-091
4,627.53 7-01-23-734-090
975.68 7-09-55-503-538
728,560.16

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

496.60 7-01-23-733-163
41.60 7-01-22-725-163
57,20 7-09-55-500-163

595.40

BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT

36,729.06 7-09-55-500-011
246.57  7-09-55-500-012
3,109.61 7-09-55-500-014
3,066.52 7-09-55-503-537
43,151.76

BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT

464,61 A-12-56-850-012
1,724.46 A-12-56-850-012
2,189.07

AFSCME COUNCIL 71

245,16 P-25-56-899-824

B OVERTIME

B PERMANENT FULL TIME

B PERMANENT PART TIME

B PERMANENT PART TIME

B PERMANENT FULL TIME

B PERMANENT PART TIME

B PERMANENT FULL TIME SALARIES
B DRIVE SOBER YE SALARIES 2016
B PERSONNEL S&W - GRANT SHARE
B CONTRACTUAL COMPEN. BUYBACK
B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS.INS.
B UNEMPLOYMENT & DISABILITY

B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS

B PERMANENT FULL TIME
B PERMANENT PART TIME

B OVERTIME

B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

B PERMANENT PART TIME
B PERMANENT PART TIME

B AFSCME COUNCIL 71
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February 2, 2017
09:35 AM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

Amount Charge Account

Contract PO Type
Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc L

17-00427 02/02/17 00120
1 PAY 3 CONTRIBUTIONS

17-00428 02/02/17 00506
1 PAY 3 CONTRIBUTIONS

17-00429 02/02/17 00489
1 FEBRUARY DUES

17-00430 02/02/17 00545
1 PAY 3 8§
2 PAY 3 MED

17-00431 02/02/17 00545
1 PAY 3 FWT

17-00432 02/02/17 00416
1 pAY 3 SIT

17-00433 02/02/17 00338
1 PAY 3

17-00434 02/02/17 00958
1 PAY 3 SUPPORT

17-00435 02/02/17 00545
1 PAY 3 D.D. LEVY

17-00436 02/02/17 00057

1 D. STAUB SEPARATION PAYOUT

17-00437 02/02/17 00057
1 T.B.M. ACE?

AXA EQUITABLE, EQUI-VEST
2,909.00 P-25-56-899-831

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
973.87 P-25-56-899-830

TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL NO. 35
1,537.00 P-25-56-899-822

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
88,008.11 P-25-56-899-803
20,582.57 P-25-56-899-803
108,590.68

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
120,951.47 P-25-56-899-802

GROSS INCOME TAX
31,635.92  P-25-56-899-804

STATE OF NEW JERSEY-NJ-927-W
10,961.10 P-25-56-899-805

NJ FAMILY SUPPORT PYMT CTR
3,315.85 P-25-56-899-825

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
25.00 P-25-56-899-835

BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT
12,916.32 T1-03-56-852-851

BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT
990.72 T-03-56-848-101

B AXA EQUITABLE EQUI-VEST
B NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
B TEAMSTERS LOCAL #35

B FICA/MEDICARE
B FICA/MEDICARE

B FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
B NEQ JERSEY STATE INCOME TAX

B UNEMPLOYMENT & DISABILITY

B CHILD SUPPORT

B JUDGEMENTS

B RESERVE APPROPRIATION- Sick Trust

B OUTSIDE POLICE UNFUNDED REC

A
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Total Purchase Orders:

17 Total P.0. Line Items:

66 Total List Amount:

1,070,291.52

Total Void Amount:

0.00




February 2, 2017
09:35 AM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Totals by Year-Fund

Budget Total

Fund Description Fund
CURRENT FUND 4 6-01
CURRENT FUND ¥ 7-01
WATER/SEWER UTILITY OPERATING 7-09
Year Total:

ANIMAL CONTROL A-12

¥ G-02
PAYROLL FUND P-25
BARNEGAT TWP TRUST ACCTS T-03

Total of A1l Funds:

/?"72?5, V225 v

255.00 ~
726,482.36

44,184,647
770,667.00

2,189.07 v~

1,385.32 «
281,145.05
14,650.08 V°

1,070,291.52



March 1, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

03:46 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
DN YN\oneh

P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: Y Void: N “Z ¢

Range: 17-00511 to 17-00514 Revd: N Held: N Aprv: N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 01/31/17 to 01/31/17  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type Fir
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc

17-00511 01/31/17 00058  BARNEGAT TWP PETTY CASHIER
2 REPLENISH CLERKS PETTY CASH 150.00 7-01-55-007-002 B CLERK'S PETTY CASH P 31648 01/

17-00512 01/31/17 00095  BARNEGAT TWP POLICE PETTYCASH
1 REPLENISH POLICE PETTY CASH 300.00 7-01-55-007-001 B POLICE PETTY CASH P 31649 01/

17-00513 01/31/17 00737  BARNEGAT TWP NARC PETTY CASH
1 REPLENISH MARCOTICS PETTY CASH 1,000.00 7-01-55-007-003 B NARCOTICS PETTY CASH P 31650 01/

17-00514 01/31/17 01178  BARNEGAT TWP REC PETTY CASH
1 REPLENISH REC PETTY CASH 300.00 7-01-55-007-005 B RECREATION PETTY CASH P 31651 01/

Total Purchase Orders: 4 Total P.0. Line Items: 4 Total List Amount: 1,750.00 Total Void Amount: 0.00




March 1, 2017
03:46 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 7-01 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00
Total of A1l Funds: 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00



February 16, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

01:59 pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id ‘
\.J,j ¢ g i/\ ( ‘
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N PaidiN-  Vvoid: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: N Held: N Aprv: Y
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/17  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Dat

00038  AFLAC NEW YORK
17-00548 02/16/17 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS
1 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS 139.74 P-25-56-899-834 B AFLAC NEW YORK

Vendor Total: 139.74
00052 BARNEGAT SUNSHINE CLUB
17-00551 02/16/17 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS
1 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 114,00 P-25-56-899-819 B SUNSHINE CLUB
Vendor Total: 114.00

00057  BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT
17-00517 02/16/17 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL

1 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 3,714.92 7-01-20-701-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

2 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 496.20 7-01-20-701-012 B MAYOR & COMMITTEE PERMANENT PART TIME
3 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 6,231.32 7-01-20-705-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

4 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 33.86 7-01-20-705-014 B OVERTIME

5 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 8,244.49 7-01-20-710-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

6 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 3,452.70 7-01-20-708-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

7 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 211.58 7-01-20-708-014 B OVERTIME

8 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 5,018.78 7-01-20-708-014 B OVERTIME

9 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 1,249.09 7-01-20-701-016 B PLANNING BOARD S&W
10 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 1,903.94 7-01-20-701-017 B ZONING BOARD S&W

11 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 2,212.18 7-01-20-701-018 B CODE ENFORCEMENT S&W

12 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 28,404.47 7-01-22-725-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

13 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 10.38 7-01-22-725-014 B OVERTIME

14 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 123,768.68 7-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME

15 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 3,378.72  7-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME

16 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 3,527.95 7-01-25-745-015 B HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION
17 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 108,953.59 7-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
18 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL A.D. 68,971.92 6-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME
19 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL A.D. 9,285.51 6-01-25-745-018 B DISPATCHERS SALARIES & WAGES

A
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February 16, 2017
01:59 P

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Dat

00057  BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT  Continued

17-00517 02/16/17 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL Continued
20 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 853.56 7-01-25-745-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
21 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 7,411.53 7-01-25-745-017 B X-ING GUARD SALARIES & WAGES A 02/16/1
22 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 11,386.05 7-01-26-772-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
23 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 139.20 7-01-26-772-014 B OVERTIME A 02/16/1
24 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 15,760.21 7-01-26-765-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
25 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 78.30 7-01-26-765-014 B OVERTIME A 02/16/1
26 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 4,725.48 7-01-26-770-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
27 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 7,023.64 7-01-26-767-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
28 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 162.23 7-01-26-767-014 B OVERTIME A 02/16/1
29 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 4,347.33 7-01-28-795-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
30 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 2,260.00 7-01-28-795-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME A 02/16/1
31 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 50.64 7-01-28-795-013 B SEASONAL/TEMPORARY A 02/16/1
32 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 286.02 7-01-28-795-014 B OVERTIME A 02/16/1
33 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 8,233.34 7-01-42-855-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
34 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 654.86 G-02-40-301-012 B PERMANENT FULL TIME SALARIES A 02/16/1
35 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 865.89 G-02-40-311-012 B PERSONNEL S&W - GRANT SHARE A 02/16/1
36 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 983.23 7-01-26-765-019 B SNOW REMOVAL OVERTIME A 02/16/1
37 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 1,178.16 7-01-25-745-014 B OVERTIME A 02/16/1
38 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 2,023.74 7-01-25-745-015 B HOLIDAY/UNIFORM/EDUCATION A 02/16/1
39 PAY 4 GROSS CURR SS/MED 25,002.96 7-01-36-845-000 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE A 02/16/1
40 PAY 4 GROSS CURR SS/MED 6,051.99 6-01-36-845-000 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE A 02/16/1
41 PAY 4 GROSS CONST SS/MED 2,173.74  7-01-22-725-091 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE A 02/16/1
42 PAY 4 SUI/SDI 3,025.27 7-01-23-734-090 B CONT.UNEMPLOYMENT & DIS.INS. A 02/16/1

483,747.65 ’

17-00532 02/16/17 FEBRUARY TWP PORTION DCRP
1 FEBRUARY TWP PORT GELATO 30.53 7-01-42-862-151 B DCRP CONTRIBUTIONS A 02/16/1
2 FEBRUARY TWP PORT CONGLETON 23.03 7-01-42-862-151 B DCRP CONTRIBUTIONS A 02/16/1

53.56

17-00533 02/16/17 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL
1 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 37,345.35 7-09-55-500-011 B PERMANENT FULL TIME A 02/16/1
2 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 246.57 7-09-55-500-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME A 02/16/1
3 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL 2,333.89 7-09-55-500-014 B OVERTIME A 02/16/1



February 16, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
01:59 Pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

First

Stat/chk Enc Dat

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description
00057 BARNEGAT TWP PAYROLL ACCOUNT  Continued
17-00533 02/16/17 PAY 4 GROSS PAYROLL Continued
4 PAY 4 SS/MED 3,054.32 7-09-55-503-537 B SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
42,980.13
17-00534 02/16/17 PAY 4 16 HOURS ESL/RYAN
1 PAY 4 16 HR ESL/RYAN-ACE 1,981.44 T1-03-56-848-101 B OUTSIDE POLICE UNFUNDED REC
17-00535 02/16/17 PAY 4 14 HRS CARLO/LINDY
1 PAY 4 14 HRS CARLO/LINDY 687.22 T-03-56-848-057 B Verizon Emergencies
2 PAY 4 14 HRS CARLO/LINDY-VERIZ 1,046.54 T-03-56-848-101 B OUTSIDE POLICE UNFUNDED REC
1,733.76

17-00536 02/16/17 pay 4
1 paY 4 464.61 A-12-56-850-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME

Vendor Total:  530,961.15

00066  BARNEGAT TWP WATER/SEWER UTIL.
17-00558 02/16/17 FEBRUARY HEALTH REIM

1 FEBRUARY HEALTH REIM 3,884.89 P-25-56-899-837 B EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO HEALTH INS.

vendor Total: 3,884.89
00120 AXA EQUITABLE, EQUI-VEST
17-00555 02/16/17 PAY 4 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 4 CONTRIBUTIONS 2,909,00 P-25-56-899-831 B AXA EQUITABLE EQUI-VEST
Vendor Total: 2,909.00
00338 STATE OF NEW JERSEY-NJ-927-W
17-00543 02/16/17 PAY 4 UNEM/DIS
1 PAY 4 UNEM/DIS 5,918.39 P-25-56-899-805 B UNEMPLOYMENT & DISABILITY

Vendor Total: 5,918.39

A

02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1
02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1



February 16, 2017
01:59 P™

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description

Ttem Description Amount

Contract PO Type

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Dat

00374  PUB EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
17-00538 02/16/17 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS

1 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 23,764.51
2 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 5,482.12
29,246.63

vendor Total: 29,246.63

00375  PERS CONTRIBUTORY INS. FUND
17-00539 02/16/17 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS
1 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 1,589.90

Vendor Total: 1,589.90

00376  PBA LOCAL 296
17-00552 02/16/17 FEBRUARY DUES
1 FEBRUARY DUES 2,040.00

Vendor Total: 2,040.00

00379 0.C. PUB. EMP, CHARITABLE CAMP
17-00547 02/16/17 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS
1 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 100.36

vendor Total: 100.36
00384 POLICE & FIREMEN'S RETIRE SYS
17-00537 02/16/17 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS
1 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 56,377.01
2 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 15,069.20
71,446.21

Vendor Total: 71,446.21

P-25-56-899-806
P-25-56-899-808

P-25-56-899-810

P-25-56-899-820

P-25-56-899-832

P-25-56-899-811
P-25-56-899-813

B P.E.R.S. CONTRIBUTIONS
B PERS LOANS

B PERS CONTRIBUTORY INSURANCE

B PBA LOCAL #296

B OC EMPLOYEE CHARTIBLE CAMPAIGN

B P.F.R.S. CONTRIBUTIONS
B PFRS LOANS

A

b

> >

02/16/1
02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1

02/16/1
02/16/1



February 16, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
01:59 pm Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc Dat

00416  GROSS INCOME TAX
17-00542 02/16/17 PAY 4 SIT
1 PAY 4 SIT 18,908.22 P-25-56-899-804 B NEW JERSEY STATE INCOME TAX

Vendor Total: 18,908.22
00506  NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
17-00556 02/16/17 PAY 4 CONTRIBUTIONS
1 PAY 4 CONTRIBUTIONS 973.87 P-25-56-899-830 B NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTION
Vendor Total: 973.87

00545  INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
17-00540 02/16/17 PAY 44 SS/MED

1 PAY 44 SS 58,749.81 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE
2 PAY 44 MED 13,739.84 P-25-56-899-803 B FICA/MEDICARE
72,489.65

17-00541 02/16/17 PAY 4 FwT
1 PAY 4 FWT 63,967.70 P-25-56-899-802 B FEDERAL WITHHOLDING

17-00545 02/16/17 PAY 4 D.D. LEVY
1 PAY 4 D.D, LEVY 25.00 P-25-56-899-835 B JUDGEMENTS

Vendor Total:  136,482.35

00549~ BARNEGAT TWP CURRENT ACCT.
17-00557 02/16/17 FEBRUARY HEALTH INS REIM

1 FEBRUARY HEALTH INS REIM 35,554.17 P-25-56-899-837 B EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION TO HEALTH INS.

vendor Total: 35,554.17
00929 LOCAL 32, OPEIU
17-00554 02/16/17 FEBRUARY DUES
1 FEBRUARY DUES 1,045.80 P-25-56-899-823 B WHITE COLLAR LOCAL #28

vendor Total: 1,045.80

A

> >

A
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02/16/1



February 16, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
01:59 pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/Chk Enc Dat

00958  NJ FAMILY SUPPORT PYMT CTR
17-00544 02/16/17 PAY 4 SUPPORT
1 PAY 4 SUPPORT 3,315.85 P-25-56-899-825 B CHILD SUPPORT

Vendor Total: 3,315.85

01503  PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT
17-00559 02/16/17 DCRP CONTRIBUTIONS FEBRUARY

1 FEBRUARY J.G. EMP CONTR 55.96 P-25-56-899-843 B DCRP
2 FEBRUARY J.G. TWP CONTR 30.53 P-25-56-899-843 B DCRP
3 FEBRUARY K.C.EMP CONTR 42,23 P-25-56-899-843 B DCRP
4 FEBRUARY K.C.TWP CONTR 23.03 P-25-56-899-843 B DCRP
151.75
Vendor Total: 151.75

02546  PRIMERICA LEGAL PROTECTION
17-00550 02/16/17 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS
1 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS 75.84 P-25-56-899-839 B LEGAL PROTECTION PROGRAM

Vendor Total: 75.84
02574 FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
17-00553 02/16/17 FEBRUARY DUES
1 FEBRUARY DUES 960.00 P-25-56-899-840 B FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
Vendor Total: 960.00
02622 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP FLEXIBLE
17-00546 02/16/17 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS
1 FEBRUARY CONTRIBUTIONS 212.50 P-25-56-899-841 B FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCOUNT TRANSFER

Vendor Total: 212,50

A

> > > >

= >
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February 16, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
01:59 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Dat:

09486  AFLAC USA
17-00549 02/16/17 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS
1 FEBRUARY PREMIUMS 2,729.06 P-25-56-899-836 B AFLAC USA A 02/16/1

Vendor Total: 2,729.06

Total Purchase Orders: 29 Total P.0. Line Items: 81 Total List Amount: 848,759.68 Total Void Amount: 0.00




February 16, 2017
01:59 P

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 6-01 84,309.42 0.00 0.00 84,309.42
CURRENT FUND 7-01 397,971.04 0.00 0.00 397,971.04
WATER/SEWER UTILITY OPERATING 7-09 42,980.13 0.00 0.00 42,980.13
year Total: 440,951.17 0.00 0.00 440,951.17

ANIMAL CONTROL A-12 464.61 0.00 0.00 464.61
G-02 1,520.75 0.00 0.00 1,520.75

PAYROLL FUND P-25 317,798.53 0.00 0.00 317,798.53
BARNEGAT TWP TRUST ACCTS T-03 3,715.20 0.00 0.00 3,715.20
Total of ATl Funds: 848,759.68 0.00 0.00 848,759.68



February 28, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

02:27 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
- -' N \ - /}' i .
e io (onkn Znel
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Rcvd: N Held: N Aprv: Y

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Received Date Range: 02/28/17 to 02/28/17  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D

00046  CMRS-FP
17-00565 02/22/17 CLERK/COURT POSTAGE - 2/17

1 CLERK/COURT POSTAGE - 2/17 800,00 7-01-20-704-022 B POSTAGE A 02/22
2 CLERK/COURT POSTAGE - 2/17 400.00 7-01-42-855-022 B POSTAGE A 02/22
1,200.00
vendor Total: 1,200.00
00056  BARNEGAT TWP BOARD OF ED
17-00681 02/28/17 SCHOOL TAXES - 2/17
1 SCHOOL TAXES - 2/17 1,819,199.50 7-01-55-001-001 B SCHOOL TAXES A 02/28
17-00682 02/28/17 SCHOOL TAXES - 2/17
1 SCHOOL TAXES - 2/17 1,869,199.50 7-01-55-001-001 B SCHOOL TAXES A 02/28
vendor Total: 3,688,399.00
00099  ADP, LLC
17-00561 02/22/17 FEBRUARY PAYROLL PROC FEES
1 FEBRUARY PAYROLL PROC FEES 1,181.13 7-01-20-705-101 B BANK/ADP PROCESSING & SERVICE FEES A 02/22
2 FEBRUARY PAYROLL PROC FEES 84,37 7-01-22-725-290 B ADP PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES A 02/22
3 FEBRUARY PAYROLL PROC FEES 140.61 7-09-55-500-510 B ADP Payroll Processing Fees A 02/22
1,406.11
17-00672 02/28/17 W-2 PROCESSING AND DELIVERY
1 W-2 PROCESSING AND DELIVERY 1,372.60 7-01-20-705-101 B BANK/ADP PROCESSING & SERVICE FEES A 02/28
2 W-2 PROCESSING AND DELIVERY 98.04 7-01-22-725-290 B ADP PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES A 02/28
3 W-2 PROCESSING AND DELIVERY 163.41 7-09-55-500-510 B ADP Payroll Processing Fees A 02/28
1,634.05

Vendor Total: 3,040.16



February 28, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
02:27 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First

Stat/chk Enc D

00176  GFOA OF NJ (Dues)
17-00564 02/22/17 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES-LOMBARSKI

1 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES-LOMBARSKI 90.00 7-01-20-705-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES
vendor Total: 90.00
00207  DCRP
17-00581 02/23/17 JANUARY GRP LIFE AND LTD
1 GELATO JANUARY GROUP LIFE 6.51 7-01-23-733-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
2 GELATO JANUARY LTD 2.73 7-01-23-733-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
3 CONGLETON JANUARY GROUP LIFE 5.33 7-01-23-733-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
4 CONGLETON JANUARY LTD 2.23 7-01-23-733-163 B LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS
16.80
vendor Total: 16.80

00315  MONMOUTH/OCEAN TCTA (Dues)
17-00562 02/22/17 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - BRINSON
1 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - BRINSON 80.00 7-01-20-708-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES

vendor Total: 80.00
00549 BARNEGAT TWP CURRENT ACCT.
17-00560 02/16/17 1ST PAY FEB M.L. FRINGE
1 1ST PAY FEB M.L. FRINGE 62.50 P-25-56-899-842 B FRINGE BENEFITS
Vendor Total: 62.50

01483  HORIZON BCBS OF NJ
17-00665 02/28/17 MARCH PREMIUMS

1 MARCH RETIREE BENEFITS 1,269.96 7-01-23-733-162 B HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS
2 MARCH COBRA BENEFITS/BURR ADJ 9,196.38 7-01-23-733-162 B HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS
10,466.34
17-00666 02/28/17 MARCH PREMIUMS
1 MARCH PREMIUMS 176,373.10 7-01-23-733-162 B HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS
2 MARCH PREMIUMS 19,483.88 7-01-22-725-162 B MEDICAL PREMIUMS

> > > >

> >

> >
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February 28, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
02:27 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D
01483  HORIZON BCBS OF NJ Continued
17-00666 02/28/17 MARCH PREMIUMS Continued
3 MARCH PREMIUMS 32,576.18 7-09-55-500-162 B HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS A 02/28
228,433.16
vendor Total:  238,899.50
02159 TCTA OF NJ - MEMBERSHIP SERV
17-00563 02/22/17 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - BRINSON
1 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - BRINSON 100.00 7-01-20-708-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES A 02/22
Vendor Total: 100.00
09013  ARTHUR DREXLER & THE CUSHANE
17-00515 02/14/17 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT - DREXLER
1 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT - DREXLER 142,963.45 7-01-47-888-028 B JUDGEMENTS A 02/14
vendor Total:  142,963.45
Total Purchase Orders: 13 Total P.0. Line Items: 24 Total List Amount: 4,074,851.41 Total Void Amount: 0.00




February 28, 2017
02:27 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 7-01 4,041,908.71 0.00 0.00  4,041,908.711
WATER/SEWER UTILITY OPERATING 7-09 32,880.20 0.00 0.00 32,880.20
Year Total: 4,074,788.91 0.00 0.00 4,074,788.91

PAYROLL FUND P-25 62.50 0.00 0.00 62.50
Total Of A1l Funds: 4,074,851.41 0.00 0.00 4,074,851.41



March 1, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

03:43 PM Bi11 List By Vendor Id -
\/\ WL LS
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D
00007  ALL INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PROD,INC
17-00273 01/19/17 impact cartridge NE2302BCDOFCH
1 impact cartridge 632.00 7-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 01/19
2 freight 10.00 7-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 01/19
3 muTti-gas for gas detector 220.20 7-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 01/19
4 freight 8.00 7-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA R 01/19
870.20
vendor Total: 870.20
00008  ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
17-00589 02/24/17 BARNEGAT FD - 11-2 2/17
1 BARNEGAT FD - 11-2 2/17 277.69 7-01-31-825-826 B STREET LIGHTING R 02/24
17-00593 02/24/17 LIGHT - 72/539 1/17
1 LIGHT - 72/539 1/17 156.80 7-01-31-825-826 B STREET LIGHTING R 02/24
17-00605 02/24/17 VARIOUS STREET LIGHTING 1/17
1 VARIOUS STREET LIGHTING 1/17 7,508.95 7-01-31-825-826 B STREET LIGHTING R 02/24
17-00660 02/24/17 WS ELECTRIC - 2/17
1 WS ELECTRIC - 2/17 2,572.17  7-09-55-500-071 B ELECTRICITY R 02/24
vendor Total: 10,515.61
00020  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
17-00104 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE-REPAIRS P/W EQUIP B
2 1/23/17 65.52 7-01-26-772-039 B MAINTENANCE: LAWN EQUIPMENT R 01/12
3 2/1/17 27.40 7-01-26-772-039 B MAINTENANCE: LAWN EQUIPMENT R 01/12
92.92

vendor Total: 92.92



March 1, 2017
03:43 pM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D
00042 AMERICAN WEAR, INC.
17-00103 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE-P/W UNIFORMS B
2 1/3/17 247.89 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/12
3 1/10/17 247.89 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/12
4 1/17/17 247.89 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/12
5 1/24/17 247.89 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/12
6 1/31/17 247.89 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/12
1,239.45
17-00329 01/24/17 uniform Cleaning Code Enforc. B
5 1/24/17 6.24 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/24
6 1/31/17 6.24 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/24
72117 6.24 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/24
8 2/14/17 6.24 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/24
9 CREDIT 238176/240703/243269 3.00- 7-01-26-765-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY R 01/24
21.96
vendor Total: 1,261.41
00043 ASSOC HUMANE SOCIETIES, INC.
17-00629 02/24/17 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 1/17
1 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 1/17 2,997.44 7-01-27-788-028 B PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 02/24
vendor Total: 2,997.44
00046  CMRS-FP
17-00643 02/24/17 DELINQUENT WS 1ST QTR
1 DELINQUENT WS 1ST QTR 1,000.00 7-09-55-500-522 B POSTAGE/COLLECTIONS R 02/24
17-00644 02/24/17 DELINQUENT 1ST QTR TAX
1 DELINQUENT 1ST QTR TAX 1,200.00 7-01-20-708-022 B POSTAGE R 02/24
vendor Total: 2,200.00
00047  GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC.
17-00636 02/24/17 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 1-2/17
1 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 1/26/17 12.10 7-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 02/24
2 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 1/26/17 6.60 7-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 02/24



March 1, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
03:43 PM Bi1l List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D
00047  GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC. Continued
17-00636 02/24/17 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 1-2/17 Continued
3 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 2/21/17 90.20 7-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 02/24
4 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 2/17/17 22.55 7-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 02/24
5 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 2/17/17 23.10 7-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 02/24
154.55
vendor Total: 154.55
00050  AAT COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS CORP
17-00085 01/11/17 DESKTOP RECORD MAINT 2017 B
3217 356.00 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/11
vendor Total: 356.00
00083  CAUSEWAY FORD/LINCOLN MERCURY
17-00109 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES B
2 1/10/17 568.15 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
31/31/17 803.88 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
4 2/3/17 13.96 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 02/23
1,385.99
17-00439 02/02/17 ENCUMBRANCE-FIRE/FIRST AID B
2 1/18/17 112.10 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/02
vendor Total: 1,498.09
00098  KIA MOTORS FINANCE
17-00669 02/28/17 LEASE 2017 KIA - 3/17
1 LEASE 2017 KIA - 3/17 249,00 7-01-20-701-140 B VEHICLE LEASE R 02/28
vendor Total: 249.00
00101  CHERRY VLY FORD TRACTOR SALES
17-00496 02/13/17 REPAIRS-PUBLIC WORKS TRUCK #4
1 REPAIRS TO PUBLIC WORKS 52.50 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 02/13

Vendor Total: 52.50



March 1, 2017
03:43 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc D
00110 VERIZON
17-00168 01/18/17 DSL SERVICE - POLICE B
33/17 961.78 7-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE R 01/18
vendor Total: 961.78
00118  DASTI, MURPHY, MCGUCKIN, ULAKY
17-00620 02/24/17 LEGAL COSTS & MUN PROS. - 1/17
1 LEGAL COSTS - 1/17 398.40 7-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS R 02/24
2 MUNICIPAL PROS - 1/17 2,435.33 7-01-25-757-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 02/24
2,833.73
17-00664 02/24/17 LEGAL RETAINER - 2/17
1 LEGAL RETAINER - 2/17 15,625.00 7-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS R 02/24
2 LEGAL RETAINER - 2/17 5,208.33 7-09-55-500-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 02/24
20,833.33
17-00691 03/01/17 LEGAL COSTS/PROSECUTOR 2/17
1 LEGAL COSTS - 2/17 32,53 7-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS R 03/01
2 MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR - 2/17 2,400.00 7-01-25-757-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 03/01
2,432.53
vendor Total: 26,099.59
00121  AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC.
17-00624 02/24/17 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - WEST
1 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - WEST 86.00 7-09-55-500-040 B PROFESSIONAL EXPS -CONF, DUES & LICENSES R 02/24
17-00626 02/24/17 2017 ANNUAL DUES - RANDAZZO
1 2017 ANNUAL DUES - RANDAZZO 86.00 7-09-55-500-040 B PROFESSIONAL EXPS -CONF, DUES & LICENSES R 02/24
Vendor Total: 172.00

00123  LIBERTY PRKS & PLAYGROUNDS,INC
16-02693 10/12/16 PROJECT PLAYGROUND EQUIP.
19 PAYMENT #2 159,581.41

B
C-04-55-962-953

B 2015-07 IMPROVE NEIGHBORHOOD PLAYGROUNDS R

12/06



March 1, 2017
03:43 PM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First

Stat/Chk Enc D

00123  LIBERTY PRKS & PLAYGROUNDS,INC Continued
17-00574 02/22/17 POCKET PARK IMPROVMENTS
7 50% DEPOSIT 73,316.14

vendor Total:  232,897.55

00129  MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF
17-00118 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR TWP. GASOLINE

2 1/4/17 4,011.86
3 1/9/17 3,244.30
7,256.16

Vendor Total: 7,256.16
00132 US SAFETY & SUPPLY (0.
16-02763 10/21/16 Puncture Resistant Gloves
1 Hexarmor 9014 SharpsMaster II 69.52
vendor Total: 69.52
00136 EDWARDS TIRE CO., INC.
17-00334 01/24/17 2 Goodyear tires - W/S #30
1 2 Goodyear tires - W/S #30 219.56

17-00460 02/02/17 w/S #45: 2 Goodyear tires
1 W/S #45: 2 Goodyear tires 366.54

17-00498 02/13/17 T1 T2 TIRES
1 TIRES FOR T1 AND T2 BUS 919.26

vendor Total: 1,505.36

00145  MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY (0.
17-00451 02/02/17 counter/glass fuse/hour meter

1 mechanical counters 178.26
2 glass fuses 16.66
3 glass fuses 16.66
4 hour meters 69.48

B

T-03-56-846-852

7-0
7-0

L
1

B
31-833-120
31-833-120

6-01-25-745-161

7-09-55-500-025

7-09-55-500-025

T-03-56-843-860

7-0
7-0
7-0
i

9-
9-
0-
9-

55-500-505
55-500-505
55-500-505
55-500-505

B RECREATION TRUST 2016 DONATION

B GASOLINE FUEL EXPENSES
B GASOLINE FUEL EXPENSES

B NARCOTICS UNIT

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

B CDBG TRANS (TAP) CT-1501-16

B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP

R

= =

R

02/22

01/12
01/12

10/21

01/24

02/02

02/13

02/02
02/02
02/02
02/02



March 1, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
03:43 PM Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc D
00145 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY (CO. Continued
17-00451 02/02/17 counter/glass fuse/hour meter Continued
5 shipping (estimate) 5.30 7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 02/02
286.36
vendor Total: 286.36
00148 ULTRA SUPPLY, LLC.
17-00475 02/13/17 FILL DIRT-PROJ PLAYGROUND
1 FILL DIRT-PROJ PLAYGROUND 1,350.00 (C-04-55-962-953 B 2015-07 IMPROVE NEIGHBORHOOD PLAYGROUNDS R 02/13
2 14 CONTAINERS OF ASPHALT 1,400.00 C-04-55-962-953 B 2015-07 IMPROVE NEIGHBORHOOD PLAYGROUNDS R 02/13
2,750.00
Vendor Total: 2,750.00
00154 RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIV OF NJ
17-00321 01/23/17 MUNICIPAL CLERKS REVIEW
1 MUNICIPAL CLERKS REVIEW 649.00 7-01-20-704-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 01/23
vendor Total: 649.00
00170  GUARDIAN PROTECTION SVC., INC.
16-01519 06/07/16 encumbrance-security service B
8 9/21/16-10/20/16 221.65  6-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 02/23
17-00484 02/13/17 encumbrance-security W/S P/S B
2 1/27/17-2/20/17 227.20 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 02/13
3 2/21/17-3/20/17 227.20 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 02/13
454,40
vendor Total: 676.05
00174  GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP.
17-00259 01/19/17 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 2017 B
5 3/17 181.00 7-01-20-704-022 B POSTAGE R 01/19

vendor Total: 181.00
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00178 RACK SOLUTIONS, INC.
16-03227 12/08/16 Server Racks - Secured
1 42U Server Rack Cabinet 899.99 6-01-25-745-053 B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT R 12/08
2 Freight Shipping 199.00 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 12/08
3 Fixed Rack Shelf - 24" depth 399.96 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 12/08
4 Rackmount KvM Keyboard/Mom’tor 599.99 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 12/08
5 Fantray w/ 6 Fans 159.99 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 12/08
6 Cage Nut Tool 14,99 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 12/08
7 Shipping & Handling 122.04 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 12/08
2,395.96
vendor Total: 2,395.96
00180  TOWNSHIP OF EAST BRUNSWICK
17-00444 02/02/17 JULY 20 CAMP TRIP TO CRYSTAL
1 JuLY 20 CAMP TRIP TO CRYSTAL 280.00 7-01-28-795-067 B SUMMER CAMP R 02/02
vendor Total: 280.00
00184  GANN LAW BOOKS
17-00323 01/24/17 N3 Rules of Court 2017
1 NJ RuTes of Court 2017 136.00 7-01-42-855-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 01/24
2 Shipping and Hanling 8.00 7-01-42-855-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 01/24
144,00
vendor Total: 144.00
00206  HACH COMPANY
17-00276 01/19/17 flow cell/chlorine reagent set
1 flow cell 1' NPT for PH sensor 317.52 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
3 free chlorine reagent set for 1,166.40 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
4 freight 66.39 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
1,550.31

vendor Total: 1,550.31
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00212 ITRON INCORPORATED
17-00326 01/24/17 hardware/software maintenance
1 hardware/software maintenance 7,591.15 7-09-55-500-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/24
Vendor Total: 7,591.15
00216  HOME DEPOT
17-00115 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE-SUPPLIES FOR P/W B
2 1/4/17 86.18 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/12
3 1/13/17 76.97 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/12
4 1/20/17 31.97 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/12
5 1/26/17 53.04 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/12
72/1/17 22.73 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/12
8 1/26/17 4,97 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/12
275.86
17-00290 01/19/17 encumbrance - supplies W/S B
5 2/9/17 175.38  7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
6 2/10/17 150.60 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
7 2/14/17 217.19  7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
8 2/16/17 142,72 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/20
9 2/17/17 15.84 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/20
10 2/27/17 106.33 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/20
808.06
17-00368 01/27/17 ENCUMBRANCE - MEADOWEDGE/COX B
3 2/8/17 (MEADOWEDGE) 77.43 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
4 2/23/17 (COX) 17.45 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
94,88
17-00689 03/01/17 ENCUMBRANCE - POLICE B
2 2/24/17 6.51 7-01-25-745-038 B GENERAL HARDWARE R 03/01
Vendor Total: 1,185.31
00229 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
17-00595 02/24/17 TWP. ELECTRIC MASTER 1/17
1 TWP. ELECTRIC MASTER 1/17 8,499.21 7-01-31-825-825 B ELECTRICITY R 02/24
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00229  JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT  Continued
17-00596 02/24/17 STREET LIGHTING - 1/17
1 STREET LIGHTING - 1/17 20,683.67 7-01-31-825-826 B STREET LIGHTING

17-00597 02/24/17 WS ELECTRIC CHARGES - 1/17
1 WS ELECTRIC CHARGES - 1/17 21,131.02  7-09-55-500-071 B ELECTRICITY

vendor Total: 50,313.90

00235  HAL SYSTEMS, LLC
17-00625 02/24/17 RENEW SOPHOS

1 RENEW SOPHOS 501.00 7-01-20-705-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
17-00690 03/01/17 2016 DEFECIT HOURS PD
1 2016 DEFECIT HOURS PD 1,746.80 6-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
2 2016 DEFECIT HOURS PD 865.70 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
2,612.50
vendor Total: 3,113.50
00308  GANNETT NEWSPAPERS, INC.
17-00635 02/24/17 LEGAL ADVERTISING - 1/17
11/26/17 3.72 7-01-20-704-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
vendor Total: 3.72
00320  MR. BOB'S PORTABLE TOILETS
17-00466 02/06/17 ENCUMBRANCE - PORT TOILETS B
2 1/5/17-1/27/17 255.00 7-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
31/5/17-1/27/17 102.00 7-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
4 1/5/17-1/27/17 102.00 7-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
5 1/5/17-1/27/17 102.00 7-01-26-772-155 B PUBLIC PARKS/AREAS MAINTENANCE
561.00

Vendor Total: 561.00
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00335  VERIZON
17-00170 01/18/17 ENCUMBRANCE - 55 HARPOON DR. B
3217 150.84 7-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE
17-00171 01/18/17 ENCUMBRANCE - COURT VIDEO B
3217 193.91 7-01-42-855-827 B VIDEO CONFERENCING EXPS
Vvendor Total: 344,75

00339  LAWYERS DIARY & MANUAL
17-00302 01/19/17 NJ Lawyers Diary&Manual 2017
1 NJ Lawyers Diary & Manual 2017 105.00 7-01-42-855-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES

vendor Total: 105.00
00344  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SR.SERVICE
17-00630 02/24/17 DOG LICENSE REPORT - 1/17
1 DOG LICENSE REPORT - 1/17 864.00 A-12-56-850-852 B NJ DEPT. OF HEALTH-VET
vendor Total: 864.00

00347  NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO.
17-00586 02/24/17 WS CHARGES - 1/17

1 WS CHARGES - 1/17 846.24 7-09-55-500-070 B HEATING OIL/NATURAL GAS
17-00587 02/24/17 Twp. NATURAL GAS - 1/17
1 TWP. NATURAL GAS - 1/17 4,674.00 7-01-31-825-829 B NATURAL GAS & FUEL OIL
vendor Total: 5,520.24
00348  VERIZON WIRELESS
17-00161 01/18/17 CELL PHONE - 1ST AID B
3 1/20/17-2/19/17 473.77 7-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE
17-00162 01/18/17 CELL PHONE - CCE B

3 1/20/17-2/19/17 197.89 7-01-22-725-110 B PAGER SERVICE/CELLULAR PHONE

R
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00348  VERIZON WIRELESS Continued
17-00165 01/18/17 CELL PHONE - TWP B
3 1/20/17-2/19/17 1,573.98 7-01-31-825-827

17-00166 01/18/17 CELL PHONE - WS/ AIR CARDS B
3 1/20/17-2/19/17 435.31 7-09-55-500-110

17-00167 01/18/17 CELL PHONE - WS - ROGER BUDD B
3 1/14/17-2/13/17 271.50 7-09-55-500-110

vendor Total: 2,952.45

00353 OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH.
17-00687 03/01/17 1ST QTR SEWER USE 2017
1 1ST QTR SEWER USE 2017 436,725.00 7-09-55-500-078
2 2016 DEFICIENCY CHARGE 43,606.51- 7-09-55-500-078
393,118.49
vendor Total:  393,118.49
00354 OCEAN COUNTY MAYOR'S ASSOC.

17-00600 02/24/17 0C MAYORS BUSINESS MTG NOVAK
1 0C MAYORS BUSINESS MTG NOVAK 20.00 7-01-20-701-040

vendor Total: 20.00
00412  PERLMART, INC.
17-00124 01/12/17 SUPPLIES B

6 2/14/17 6.98 7-01-28-795-065
72/13/17 5.98 7-01-28-795-065
8 2/21/17 22,51 7-01-28-795-065
9 2/22/17 31.28 7-01-28-795-065
10 2/7/17 31.40 7-01-28-795-065

98.15

17-00338 01/24/17 SUPPLIES FOR FMAILY SP EVENTS
1 SUPPLIES FOR FMAILY SP EVENTS 305.11 7-01-28-795-068

B TELEPHONE

B CELLULAR PHONES & COMMUNICATIONS

B CELLULAR PHONES & COMMUNICATIONS

B SEWERAGE DISPOSAL CHARGES
B SEWERAGE DISPOSAL CHARGES

B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES

B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES
B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES
B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES
B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES
B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES

B FAMILY SPECIAL EVENTS

R
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00412  PERLMART, INC. Continued
17-00467 02/06/17 ENCUMBRANCE - ROIDS SUPPLIES B
2 2/6/17 64.92 G-02-40-311-320 B PROGRAM CONSUMABLES-GRANT SHARE R 02/06
3 1/12/17 25.00 G-02-40-311-320 B PROGRAM CONSUMABLES-GRANT SHARE R 02/06
4 1/30/17 47.33 6-02-40-311-320 B PROGRAM CONSUMABLES-GRANT SHARE R 02/06
5 2/7/17 16.81 G-02-40-311-320 B PROGRAM CONSUMABLES-GRANT SHARE R 02/06
6 1/31/17 34,18 G-02-40-311-320 B PROGRAM CONSUMABLES-GRANT SHARE R 02/06
72/3/17 54.13 G-02-40-311-320 B PROGRAM CONSUMABLES-GRANT SHARE R 02/06
242.37
vendor Total: 645.63

00425  SO. JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY,INC.
17-00476 02/13/17 SHOP SUPPLIES P/W WELDING
1 SHOP SUPPLIES FOR P/W DEPT 299.89 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 02/13

vendor Total: 299.89

00454  GROFF TRACTOR NJ, LLC
17-00306 01/19/17 REPAIRS TO PW #15

1 BLOWER #47631357 207.00 G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 01/19
2 RESISTOR #366509A1 75.26  G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 01/19
3 EDGE CUTTING #L127038 492,90 G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 01/19
4 EDGE CUTTING #L127429 837.40 G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 01/19
5 3/4X3 PLWBOLT #206178 19.52 G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 01/19
6 3/4 PLOWNUT #301228 8.00 G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 01/19
7 CREDIT 1,330.30- 6-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 02/23
8 2/3/17 980.50 G-02-40-301-302 B SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT R 02/23
1,290.28
vendor Total: 1,290.28
00510  UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
17-00645 02/24/17 2ND QTR WS BILLS
1 2ND QTR WS BILLS 3,000.00 7-09-55-500-522 B POSTAGE/COLLECTIONS R 02/24

vendor Total: 3,000,00
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00546 NAPA AUTO PARTS
17-00294 01/19/17 alarm w/S 48
1 alarm 730-1067 w/S 48 29,70  6-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 01/19
17-00353 01/25/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR STREETS/ROADS B
2.1/9/17 554,11 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
3 1/10/17 30.54 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
4 1/10/17 159.96 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
5 1/10/17 13.99 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
6 1/11/17 5.69 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
7 1/11/17 40.58 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
8 1/20/17 444,96 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
9 1/31/17 26.48 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/25
1,276.31
17-00361 01/25/17 ENCUMBRANCE-POLICE VEHICLES B
2 1/30/17 34,96 7-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 01/25
31/31/17 52.44 7-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 01/25
87.40
17-00362 01/25/17 ENCUMBRANCE-FIRST AID/FIRE B
2 1/18/17 28.99 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 01/25
327217 40.80 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 01/25
69.79
17-00481 02/13/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR AUTO PARTS B
2 1/31/17 97.48 7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/13
3 1/31/17 5.92 7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/13
103.40
vendor Total: 1,566.60
00549  BARNEGAT TWP CURRENT ACCT.
17-00673 02/28/17 REIMBURSE CURRENT FROM ESCROW
1 INVOICE # 65651 525.00 PBO1-11PB2 P KHOV-SEA CREST PINES PBR R 02/28
2 INVOICE # 70230 175.00 PB03-19PBR P PARAMOUNT ESCAPES OCEAN BREEZE R 02/28
3 INVOICE # 70064 315.00 PB14-14PBR P BARNEGAT SENIOR APARTMENTS PBR R 02/28
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00549 BARNEGAT TWP CURRENT ACCT. Continued
17-00673 02/28/17 REIMBURSE CURRENT FROM ESCROW Continued
4 INVOICE # 70153 105.00 PB15-05PBR P THE EDGE AT BARNEGAT PBR R 02/28
1,120.00
vendor Total: 1,120.00
00600 SIX FLAGS-GREAT ADVENTURE
17-00458 02/02/17 ADV CAMP TRIP TICKETS
1 ADV CAMP TRIP TICKETS 1,909.92 7-01-28-795-067 B SUMMER CAMP R 02/02
vendor Total: 1,909.92
00623 STEVENSON SUPPLY (0., INC
17-00289 01/19/17 encumbrance-maintenance supply B
2 1/30/17 395.33 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
17-00492 02/13/17 encumbrance-maintenance supply B
2 1/27/17 42,51 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 02/13
vendor Total: 437.84
00638  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
17-00463 02/02/17 TAX SALE NOTICES
1 TAX SALE NOTICE 695.00 7-01-20-708-023 B PRINTING R 02/02
2 SHIPPING 49.00 7-01-20-708-023 B PRINTING R 02/02
744.00
Vendor Total: 744.00
00640 WAL MART
17-00125 01/12/17 SUPPLIES FOR PROGRAMS B
4 2/2/17 6.97 7-01-28-795-065 B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES R 01/12

vendor Total: 6.97
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00641  WATER WORKS SUPPLY CO., INC.
17-00291 01/19/17 encumbrance-w/S parts/supplies

3 1/28/17 232.00
4 2/13/17 565.00
797.00

vendor Total: 797.00

00657  PWANJ-c/o PAUL MCCALL
17-00093 01/12/17 PUBLIC WORKS CERTIFICATION

1 CPWM CERTIFICATION FOR MIKE 75.00
2 CPWM P/W CERTIFICATION FOR 15.00
90.00

vendor Total: 90.00

00707  CLEMENTON AMUSEMENT PARK
17-00443 02/02/17 CAMP TRIP DEPOSIT 7/25/17
1 CAMP TRIP DEPOSIT 7/25/17 300.00

vendor Total: 300,00

00734 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS INC.
16-02939 11/02/16 3rd & 4th Quarter CIS Cad
2 CIS 4th Quarter 2,580.00
vendor Total: 2,580.00
00742  CLARKE, CATON & HINTZ
17-00594 02/24/17 MUN. HOUSE ELEMENT - 1/17
1 MUN. HOUSE ELEMENT - 1/17 1,655.83

vendor Total: 1,655.83

B
7-09-55-500-505
7-09-55-500-505

7-01-26-765-118
7-01-26-765-118

7-01-28-795-067

6-01-25-745-026

7-01-20-712-028

B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP

B FEES, PERMITS & LICENSES
B FEES, PERMITS & LICENSES

B SUMMER CAMP

B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

B LEGAL SERVICES - COAH RELATED
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00807 MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO., INC.
17-00300 01/19/17 calcium chloride pellets 50 1b
1 calcium chloride pellets 50 Tb 782.40

vendor Total: 782.40
00821 MUN. COURT ADMIN.ASSOC. OF OC
17-00462 02/02/17 2017 Membership Dues
1 2017 Membership Dues 80.00
vendor Total: 80.00
00867 FEDERAL EXPRESS
17-00590 02/24/17 OVERNIGHT POSTAGE - 1/24/17
1 OVERNIGHT POSTAGE - 1/24/17 50.61
Vendor Total: 50.61

00945  OCEAN COUNTY LANDFILL CORP.
17-00119 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR TRASH DISPOSAL

2 1/10/17 292.67
3 2/6/17 348.39
641.06

Vendor Total: 641.06

00974  WATCHUNG MTN. SPRING WATER,INC
17-00123 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE P/W WATER DELIVERY

3 1/11/17 1.99
4 1/18/17 25,95
5 1/18/17 1.99

29.93

17-00148 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - WATER - REC
3 1/11/17 1.99
4 1/18/17 28.46

7-01-2
7-01-4
7-01-2

7-01-3
7-01-3

7-01-2
7-01-2
7-01-2

7-01-2
7-01-2

6-765-117

2-855-040

5-745-299

B
2-837-142
2-837-142

B
6-772-157
6-772-157
6-772-157

B
§-795-066
8-795-066

B ROAD & SNOW REMOVAL MATERIAL

B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES

B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES
B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES

B BOTTLED WATER
B BOTTLED WATER
B BOTTLED WATER

B RECREATION SUPPLIES
B RECREATION SUPPLIES

R
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00974  WATCHUNG MTN. SPRING WATER,INC Continued
17-00148 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - WATER - REC Continued

5 2/1/17 1.99 7-01-28-795-066 B RECREATION SUPPLIES R 01/17
32.44
17-00149 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - WATER - FINANCE B
2 1/18/17 1.99 7-01-20-705-299 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES R 01/17
17-00150 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - WATER - PD B
31/8/17 60.88 7-01-25-745-299 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES R 01/17
4 1/25/17 1.99 7-01-25-745-299 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES R 01/17
5 2/1/17 20.96 7-01-25-745-299 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES R 01/17
6 2/1/17 1.99 7-01-25-745-299 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES R 01/17
85.82
17-00472 02/13/17 BLDG DEPT WATER SUPPLY
1 WATER COOLER RENTAL 2017 27.86 7-01-22-725-299 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES R 02/13
2 WATER COOLER DELIVERY CHARGE 5.99 7-01-22-725-299 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES R 02/13
33.85
vendor Total: 184.03
00992 REGISTRARS' ASSOCIATION OF NJ
17-00583 02/24/17 2017 SPRING CONFERENCE
1 2017 SPRING CONFERENCE 75.00 7-01-20-704-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 02/24
Vendor Total: 75.00
01072 VERIZON WIRELESS (MDT acct)
17-00163 01/18/17 CELL PHONE - MDT B
3 1/22/17-2/21/17 494,17 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/18
vendor Total: 494,17

01080  TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC.
17-00674 02/28/17 ARCHITECT - PLANNING BOARD REV
1 INVOICE # 16-1015 556.75 PB01-11PB2 P KHOV-SEA CREST PINES PBR R 02/28
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D
01080  TAYLOR DESIGN GROUP, INC. Continued
17-00675 02/28/17 ARCHITECT - SITE INSPECTION
1 INVOICE # 17-5 1,304.25 PB01-1151 P DRH- SEA CREST PINES SEC1 S R 02/28
2 INVOICE # 17-6 136.00 PB01-11S2 P DRH- SEA CREST PINES SEC 2 S R 02/28
3 INVOICE # 17-3 76.50 PB08-2252 P BARNEGAT CROSSINGS #2 SITE R 02/28
1,516.75
Vendor Total: 2,073.50
01084 NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION
17-00663 02/24/17 2017 MUNICIPAL MEMBERSHIP
1 2017 MUNICIPAL MEMBERSHIP 95.00 7-01-26-775-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPS. R 02/24
vendor Total: 95.00
01107 THIS & THAT UNIFORMS
17-00452 02/02/17 Henry Class A Replacement
1 Henry Class A Pants 70.00 7-01-25-745-032 B UNIFORMS R 02/02
vendor Total: 70.00
01124 STAPLES ADVANTAGE
17-00261 01/19/17 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE
1 STENO PADS (532820) 1.08 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
2 STAPLES (889081) 0.42 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
3 LABELS (479880) 4.03 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
4 STAMP REFILL (520147) 2.15 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
5 RUBBER BANDS (112680) 0.56 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
6 WALL CALENDAR (2127683) 16.84 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
7 CASIO CALCULATOR (432487) 42.74 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
67.82
17-00263 01/19/17 OFFICE SUPPLIES - TAX OFFICE
1 POS ROLLS 3 X 90 83.96 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
17-00267 01/19/17 office Supplies (PD)
1 post It 3x5 12pk 13.68 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
2 Mesh wall File - Firearms Apps 13.66 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
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01124  STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
17-00267 01/19/17 office Supplies (PD) Continued
3 AAA Batteries 36 pk 19.29 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
4 AA Batteries 36 pk 18.19 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
5 BIC white Out 10pk 8.58 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
6 Blue Pens 60pk 7.06 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
7 Rediform 3 Part Receipt Book 15.75  7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
8 Copy Paper Letter 124.95 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
9 puck Clear Packing Tape 5.94 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
10 3 Tab Heavyweight file folders 17.45 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
11 Post it 3x3 18pk 20.95 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
12 staples Monthly Desk pad 21x17 29.34 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
13 STAPLES FOLDER 22,22 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/23
14 AVERY FILE LABELS 0.35 7-01-25-745-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/23
317.41
17-00298 01/19/17 OFFICE SUPPLIES W/S
1 HP6IXL TRICOLOR INK CARTRIDGE 29.81 7-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
2 DUCK CRYSTAL CLEAR PACKING 25.99 7-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
3 STAPLES CARD STOCK PAPER 6.87 7-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
4 TRIPP LITE 10" UNIVERSAL 8.79 7-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 01/19
5 BALL POINT PENS 3.53 7-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/23
6 RETRACTABLE PENS 2.17 7-09-55-500-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/23
77.16
17-00445 02/02/17 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE
1 POST ITS 4x4 (562903) 8.75 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
2 FILE POCKET 3-1/2 (73224) 4,66 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
3 FILE POCKET 5 1/4 (418335) 3.33 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
4 GUMMED ENVELOPES (919930) 19.93 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
5 ITEM NOT IN STOCK 19.93- 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
6 PILOT RETRACTABLE FINE BLUE 12.55 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
7 PILOT RETRACTABLE FINE BLACK 12.55 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/02
8 HP 22 COLOR 14.80 7-01-26-765-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/06
56. 64
17-00504 02/13/17
1 DUST OFF 4.54 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/13



March 1, 2017
03:43 pM

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc D
01124  STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
17-00504 02/13/17 Continued
2 WITE OUT 10 PK 8.58 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/13
3 RUBBER BANDS #33 0.42 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/13
4 AVERY LABELS 10.19 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/13
56 X9 ENVELOPES 2.90 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/13
69x12 5.11 7-01-20-708-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES R 02/13
7 WILSON BINDER CERTS 33.89 7-01-20-708-102 B TAX SALE COSTS R 02/13
65.63
vendor Total: 668.62
01144 SOUTH SHORE TOWING & RECOVERY
17-00493 02/13/17 tow January 26th w/S #47
1 tow January 26th w/S #47 812.50 7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/13
vendor Total: 812.50
01178 BARNEGAT TWP REC PETTY CASH
17-00638 02/24/17 REIMBURSE CLERKS PETTY CASH
1 REIMBURSE CLERKS PETTY CASH 56.26 7-01-28-795-065 B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES R 02/24
2 REIMBURSE CLERKS PETTY CASH 71.49 7-01-28-795-065 B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES R 02/24
127.75
vendor Total: 127.75
01213  CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES
17-00571 02/22/17 encumbrance - W/S copier Tease B
2 1/17 148.92  7-09-55-500-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 02/22
vendor Total: 148.92
01216 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE
17-00111 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR STREETS/ROADS B
2 1/7/17 69.60 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
31/7/17 149.02 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
4 1/9/17 70.86 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
5 1/9/17 1,132.24 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
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01216  EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE  Continued
17-00111 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR STREETS/ROADS Continued

6 1/11/17 48.30 7-01-26-767-124
7 1/11/17 60.00- 7-01-26-767-124
8 1/11/17 16.26 7-01-26-767-124
9 1/11/17 17.91 7-01-26-767-124
10 1/12/17 193.70 7-01-26-767-124
11 1/19/17 142,07 7-01-26-767-124
12 1/19/17 181.77 7-01-26-767-124
13 1/19/17 121.53- 7-01-26-767-124
14 1/20/17 48.84 7-01-26-767-124
15 1/20/17 485,83~ 7-01-26-767-124
16 1/25/17 22,59 7-01-26-767-124
17 1/25/17 56.81 7-01-26-767-124
18 1/26/17 371.38 7-01-26-767-124
19 1/27/17 86.62 7-01-26-767-124
20 1/30/17 62.62 7-01-26-767-124
21 1/30/17 316.21 7-01-26-767-124
22 1/30/17 118.11 7-01-26-767-124
23 1/31/17 118.11 7-01-26-767-124
2,555.66
17-00112 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE-POLICE VEHICLES B
2 1/11/17 61.21 7-01-26-767-123
3 1/25/17 369.90 7-01-26-767-123
4 1/30/17 78.61 7-01-26-767-123
509.72
17-00293 01/19/17 standard blower/connection
1 standard blower/connection 32,92 7-09-55-500-025
17-00340 01/24/17 engine control/core/flash
1 engine control/core/flash 493,62 6-09-55-500-025
2 CREDIT 75.00- 6-09-55-500-025
418.62

17-00341 01/24/17 W/S #44: FRC choice CLPR/core
1 W/S #44: FRC choice CLPR/core 140,90 7-09-55-500-025

B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS
B STREETS & ROADS

B POLICE DEPARTMENT
B POLICE DEPARTMENT
B POLICE DEPARTMENT

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

== - - - - - - = B~ = B~ B = -~ -~ -~ s B =~ - = - = |

01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
01/12
02/24
02/24
02/24

01/12
01/12
01/12

01/19

01/24

02/23

01/24
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01216 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE  Continued
17-00461 02/02/17 w/s #45: universal/ball joints
1 W/s #45: universal/ball joints 102.76  7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/02
2 1/21/17 811.32 7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/24
3 1/30/17 127.46  7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/24
4 1/30/17 127.46 7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 02/24
1,169.00
17-00520 02/16/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR FIRST AID/FIRE B
2 1/18/17 115.42 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
3 1/19/17 90.00 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
4 1/20/17 396.20 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
5 1/20/17 371.60 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
6 1/20/17 30.82 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
7 1/25/17 49,50~ 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
8 1/26/17 49.50- 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 02/16
905.04
vendor Total: 5,731.86
01226 NJ-IAAO
17-00525 02/16/17 TAX APPEAL SEMINAR
1 SEMINAR REGISTRATION-K.PEEL 120,00 7-01-20-710-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 02/16
vendor Total: 120.00
01236  REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA
17-00632 02/24/17 GENERAL TAX MAP GIS - 1/17
1 GENERAL TAX MAP GIS - 1/17 3,174.24 7-01-20-710-105 B TAX MAP MAINTENANCE R 02/24
17-00685 03/01/17 2016/2017 GIS UPDATES - 11/16
1 2016/2017 GIS UPDATES - 11/16 125.00 6-01-20-710-105 B TAX MAP MAINTENANCE R 03/01
17-00686 03/01/17 2016/2017 GIS UPDATES - 12/16
1 2016/2017 GIS UPDATES - 12/16 4,529.00 6-01-20-710-105 B TAX MAP MAINTENANCE R 03/01

vendor Total: 7,828.24
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01239  PARTY ON A BUDGET
17-00623 02/24/17 BALLOONS - FATHER DAUGHTER
1 BALLOONS - FATHER DAUGHTER 50.00

vendor Total: 50.00
01246  JEFFREY R. SURENIAN & ASSOC.
17-00592 02/24/17 AFFORD HOUSE ATTY - 12/16
1 AFFORD HOUSE ATTY - 12/16 240.75
vendor Total: 240.75
01250  HIERING, GANNON & MCKENNA
17-00469 02/10/17 PB MEETING - 1/17
1 PB MEETING - 1/17 106.57

17-00676 02/28/17 LEGAL - PLANNING BOARD REVIEW

1 INVOICE # 5650-1406 2,170.70
2 INVOICE # 5650-1411 746.02
3 INVOICE # 5650-1412 137.02
4 INVOICE # 5650-1407 88.20
5 INVOICE # 5650-1414 30.45
6 INVOICE # 5650-1413 30.40
3,202.79

vendor Total: 3,309.36

01252 ACTION TERMITE & PEST CONTROL
17-00297 01/19/17 renewal termite protection
1 renewal termite protection 95.00

17-00349 01/25/17 TWP. QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL
1 TWP. QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL 250.00

vendor Total: 345.00

7-01-28-795-068

6-01-20-712-028

7-01-21-720-027

PB01-11PB2
PB01-11PB3
PB03-19PBR
PBO7-14PBR
PB15-05PBR
PB15-09PBR

7-09-55-500-129

7-01-26-772-024

B FAMILY SPECIAL EVENTS

B LEGAL SERVICES - COAH RELATED

B LEGAL SERVICES

P KHOV-SEA CREST PINES PBR
P DRH- SEA CREST PINES SEC 2 PBR
P PARAMOUNT ESCAPES OCEAN BREEZE
P WAWA, INC PBR
P THE EDGE AT BARNEGAT PBR
P SHORE SAND & GRAVEL, LLC  PBR

B EXTERMINATING SERVICES

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

R

=l - = s i -~

02/24

02/24

02/10

02/28
02/28
02/28
02/28
02/28
02/28

01/19

01/25
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01271  GLUCK, WALRATH, LLP
17-00631 02/24/17 NIEIT 2017 - 1/17
1 NJEIT 2017 - 1/17 45.00 7-09-55-500-028 B OTHER PROF/ENGINEERING SERVICE

vendor Total: 45.00

01274  CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI JACOBS
17-00187 01/19/17 CONFLICT ATT/RENT LEV - 12/16

2 CONFLICT TWP ATTORNEY - 12/16 1,316.00 6-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS
4 CONFLICT TWP ATTORNEY - 12/16 812.00 6-01-22-728-027 B LEGAL SERVICES
2,128.00
17-00584 02/24/17 CONFLICT TWP. ATTY - 1/17
1 CONFLICT TwP, ATTY - 1/17 1,994.66 7-01-20-712-029 B LEGAL-ADMINISTRATOR CLAIM COSTS
17-00601 02/24/17 RENT LEVELING 11/16
1 RENT LEVELING 11/16 588.00 6-01-22-728-027 B LEGAL SERVICES
17-00621 02/24/17 RENT CONTROL - 1/17
1 RENT CONTROL - 1/17 1,358.00 7-01-20-712-027 B LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS
vendor Total: 6,068.66
01343 DASH GLOVES
17-00501 02/13/17 Gloves
1 Nitrile Black Maxx Size: L 35.45 7-01-25-745-112 B FIRST AID/BREATHALIZER KITS
2 Nitrile Black Maxx Size: XL 35.45 7-01-25-745-112 B FIRST AID/BREATHALIZER KITS
70,90
Vendor Total: 70.90

01380  USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT
17-00693 03/01/17 WINDWARD SANITARY SWR -3/18/17
1 WINDWARD SANITARY SWR -3/18/17 44,285.11 7-09-55-502-535 B USDA RURAL DEV LOAN - INTEREST

R

02/24

01/19
02/23

02/24

02/24

02/24

02/13
02/13

03/01
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01380  USDA - RURAL DEVELOPMENT Continued
17-00693 03/01/17 WINDWARD SANITARY SWR -3/18/17 Continued
3 WINDWARD SANITARY SWR -3/18/17 20,989.89 7-09-55-502-534 B USDA RURAL DEV LOAN- PRINCIPAL R 03/02
65,275.00
Vendor Total: 65,275.00
01383  RANSOME ENGINE
17-00279 01/19/17 REPAIRS TO P/W GRADER #23
1 REPAIRS TO PUBLIC WORKS GRADER 405.82 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/19
Vendor Total: 405.82
01403  ATLANTIC HEIGHTS, LLC
17-00661 02/24/17 4TH QTR TRASH COLLECTION
1 4TH QTR TRASH COLLECTION 11,916.32 6-01-26-784-142 B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES & WASTE REMOVAL R 02/24
vendor Total: 11,916.32
01430  BRIAN J. DISTEFANO, ESQ.LLC
17-00670 02/28/17 PUBLIC DEFENDER - 2/17
1 PUBLIC DEFENDER - 2/17 1,000.00 T-03-56-869-821 B PUBLIC DEFENDER R 02/28
vendor Total: 1,000.00
01482  CHARLES P. TIVENAN, ESQ.
17-00634 02/24/17 PUBLIC DEFENDER - 2/22/17
1 PUBLIC DEFENDER - 2/22/17 500.00 T-03-56-869-821 B PUBLIC DEFENDER R 02/24
vendor Total: 500.00
01498  COMCAST COMMERCIAL DEPT.
17-00152 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - 77 LEXINGTON B
3 2/12/17-3/11/17 145.88 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/17
17-00153 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - PD B
3 2/8/17-3/1/17 239,85 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/17
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01498  COMCAST COMMERCIAL DEPT. Continued
17-00155 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - CLERKS OFFICE B
3 2/20/17-3/19/17 6.03 7-01-20-701-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/17
17-00156 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - WS DEPT B
3 2/17/17-3/16/17 192.99 7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 01/17
17-00157 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - LEXINGTON B
3 2/10/17-3/9/17 149.85 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/17
17-00566 02/22/17 ENCUMBRANCE - 1 BENGAL BLVD B
2 2/10/17-3/9/17 178.25 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 02/22
vendor Total: 912.85
01500  SHERWIN WILLIAMS
17-00328 01/24/17 EPOXY PAINT W/S B
2 2/3/17 249,10 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/24
3 2/17/17 199.30 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/24
448.40
vendor Total: 448.40
01518  CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.
17-00303 01/19/17 Monitors & Bkup Tapes
1 Quantum UTtrium 800GB Data 280.00 7-01-25-745-053 B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT R 01/19
2 LG 24MC37D LED 24" Monitor 440.00 7-01-25-745-053 B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT R 01/19
720,00
17-00345 01/25/17 SYMANTEC RENEWAL (45) - PD
1 SYMANTEC RENEWAL (45) - PD 945.00 7-01-25-745-053 B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT R 01/25
17-00465 02/02/17 CANON WT-A3 WASTE TONER (FIN)
1 CANON WT-A3 WASTE TONER (FIN) 21.25 7-01-20-705-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 02/02

vendor Total: 1,686.25
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01522  NAEIR

17-00449 02/02/17 SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES
1 SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES

2 KITCHEN SUPPLIES FOR BLDG

vendor Total:
01565  AT&T

17-00591 02/24/17 COURT VIDEO - 1/17
1 COURT VIDEO - 1/17

7-
39.00 6-

172.25 7-01-28-795-067
01-28-795-066

211.25

211,25

40.00 7-01-42-855-827

vendor Total: 40.00
01602 RIGGINS, INC.
17-00121 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE-TWP. DIESEL FUEL B
2 1/9/17 523.16 7-01-31-833-125
3 1/17/17 7,203.94 7-01-31-833-125
4 1/23/17 579.15 7-01-31-833-125
8,306.25

Vendor Total:

01610  GARY KUBIAK & SON ELEC, INC.

8,306.25

16-03206 12/01/16 Proj PG Lighting/Electric

1 Proj PG Lighting/Electric
Vendor Total:

01641  DRAEGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC

31,311.00 C-04-55-962-953
31,311.00

17-00131 01/12/17 Alcotest Calibration & Cert

1 Calibration & Cert
2 Hoses / Connectors
3 Temperature Probe

95.00 7-01-25-745-026
17.00 7-01-25-745-026
45.00 7-01-25-745-026

B SUMMER CAMP R
B RECREATION SUPPLIES R
B VIDEO CONFERENCING EXPS R
B SOLID WASTE- GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL R
B SOLID WASTE- GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL R
B SOLID WASTE- GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL R

B 2015-07 IMPROVE NEIGHBORHOOD PLAYGROUNDS R

B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R
B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R
B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R

02/02
02/02

02/24

01/12
01/12
02/23

12/01

01/12
01/12
01/12



March 1, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
03:43 PM Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc D

01641  DRAEGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC Continued
17-00131 01/12/17 Alcotest Calibration & Cert  Continued
4 S&H + Insurance 22.00 7-01-25-745-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/12
179.00

vendor Total: 179.00

01679  RT 23 AUTOMALL, LLC
17-00282 01/19/17 valve assembly W/S #48

1 valve assembly W/S #48 195.05 6-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 01/19
17-00335 01/24/17 ws 47-universal kit 4C4z4635EA

1 W/S #47 - universal kit 150.16 7-09-55-500-025 B MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 01/24
Vendor Total: 345,21

01698  DOVER OIL COMPANY
17-00478 02/13/17 HEATING FUEL FOR MEADOWEDGE
1 HEATING FUEL FOR MEADOWEDGE 622.30 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 02/13

vendor Total: 622.30
01769  THE ROSE GARDEN FLORIST
17-00662 02/24/17 FRUIT BASKET THORNE FAM 8/16
1 FRUIT BASKET THORNE FAM 8/16 60.00 6-01-20-701-299 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES R 02/24
Vendor Total: 60.00

01780  XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA, INC
17-00471 02/13/17 Flygt flush valve 4901 kit

1 Flygt flush valve #4901 kit 563.76  7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 02/13
2 shipping 15.00 7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP R 02/13
578.76

vendor Total: 578.76
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc D
01806  PIZZO CONTRACTING INC. DBA
17-00457 02/02/17 FENCE - GIRLS SOFTBALL B
2 PAYMENT #1 8,447.09 C-04-55-962-950 B 2015-07 LOWER SHORE RD COMPLEX IMPROVE. R 02/02

Vendor Total: 8,447.09
01815  VERIZON ONLINE COMMUNICATIONS
17-00169 01/18/17 DSL - TWP OFFICES B
32/17 106.99 7-01-31-825-827 B TELEPHONE R 01/18
vendor Total: 106.99

01840 BENCHMARK PROFESS SEMINARS,INC
17-00133 01/12/17 Records Management Training

1 NJ Police Records Manag Traini 590.00 7-01-25-745-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 01/12
vendor Total: 590.00
01888  CIT FINANCE, LLC
17-00082 01/11/17 COURT COPIER 2017 B
4 3/17 99.97 7-01-42-855-026 B OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/11
5 2/3/17 99,95 7-01-42-855-026 B OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/11
199.92
17-00257 01/19/17 CLERK OFFICE COPIER 2017 B
32/17 487.19 7-01-20-701-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/19
17-00258 01/19/17 BLDG DEPT COPIER - 2017 B
4 3/17 181.25 7-01-22-725-026 B OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/19
vendor Total: 868.36
01890  PYRZ WATER SUPPLY COMPANY
17-00333 01/24/17 71000159 rotor complete;spacer
1 rotor complete for #6 tubing 336.00 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/24
2 spacer behind rotor 6.00 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/24

342.00
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01890  PYRZ WATER SUPPLY COMPANY Continued
17-00487 02/13/17 A1-6T tubing, hypo #6 tubing
1 A1-6T tubing, hypo #6 tubing 545.00 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP

vendor Total: 887.00

01891  GRAMCO BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS
17-00455 02/02/17 MEETING RECORDER COMMITTEE

1 MARANTZ SD RECORDER PMD661 795.00 7-01-20-704-053 B OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
vendor Total: 795.00
01917  CALEA
17-00138 01/12/17 CALEA Annual Fee
1 CALEA 2017 Annual Fee 4,065.00 7-01-25-745-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES

vendor Total: 4,065.00
01955  LINE SYSTEMS
17-00598 02/24/17 WS TELEPHONE SERVICE 2/17
1 WS TELEPHONE SERVICE 2/17 1,231.31 7-09-55-500-076 B TELEPHONE
vendor Total: 1,231.31

02000  GRAINGER
17-00275 01/19/17 heater/bracket/thermostat

1 electric heater 5 kw Dayton 826.88 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
2 mounting bracket for Dayton 363.38 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
3 thermostat for Dayton 238.60 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
1,428.86
17-00332 01/24/17 Condor eye wash shower combo
1 Condor eye wash shower combo 618.40 7-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS,/SAFETY/OSHA

17-00450 02/02/17 1/2" DR square impact sockets
1 1/2" DR square impact sockets 223.70  7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP

R

R

02/13

02/02

01/12

02/24

01/19
01/19
01/19

01/24

02/02



March 1, 2017 BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP
03:43 pM Bi11 List By Vendor Id

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc D
02000  GRAINGER Continued
17-00483 02/13/17 surge protection device
1 surge protection device 892.50 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 02/13
Vendor Total: 3,163.46
02011 MARYANN CARRICARTE
17-00633 02/24/17 COURT REPORTING - 2/16
1 COURT REPORTING - 2/16 480.00 7-01-42-855-012 B PERMANENT PART TIME R 02/24
vendor Total: 480.00
02015  P&N METALWORKS, LLC
17-00295 01/19/17 fabricate steel door/brackets
1 fabricate steel door w/ hinge 373.00 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
2 fabricate pump brackets 372.00 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP R 01/19
745.00
vendor Total: 745.00
02085  LOWE'S HOME CENTER, INC.
17-00367 01/27/17 ENCUMBRANCE - MEADOWEDGE/COX B
8 1/27/17 47,26 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
9 1/31/17 32.43 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
10 2/3/17 78.59 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
11 2/7/17 28.08 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
12 2/14/17 5.66 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
13 2/22/17 26.36 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
14 2/22/17 (Cox) 13.67 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
15 2/23/17 (cox) (ME) 40.34 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/27
272.39
17-00692 03/01/17 PAST DUE INVOICES 11-12/16
111/7/16 48.01 6-01-26-772-050 B MISC TOOLS & HARDWARE R 03/01
2 11/30/16 47.87 6-01-26-772-050 B MISC TOOLS & HARDWARE R 03/01
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02085  LOWE'S HOME CENTER, INC. Continued
17-00692 03/01/17 PAST DUE INVOICES 11-12/16 Continued
3 12/1/16 11.16 6-01-26-772-050 B MISC TOOLS & HARDWARE R 03/01
107.04
vendor Total: 379.43
02103 A.C. MOORE, INC.
17-00516 02/15/17 SUPPLIES FOR REC PROGRAMS B
2 2/12/17 22.54 7-01-28-795-065 B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES R 02/15
32/22/17 4,77 7-01-28-795-065 B RECREATION PROGRAM EXPENSES R 02/15
2.3l
vendor Total: 27.31
02259  AUTOZONE, INC.
17-00105 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES B
2 1/24/17 27.94 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS R 01/12
17-00438 02/02/17 ENCUMBRANCE-POLICE VEHILCES B
2 1/23/17 1,041.53 7-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 02/02
vendor Total: 1,069.47
02318 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIES, LLC
17-00613 02/24/17 TRASH COLLECTION - 1/17
1 TRASH COLLECTION - 1/17 57,583.00 7-01-26-770-121 B SANITATION CONTRACT R 02/24
17-00614 02/24/17 CONTAINER RENTAL - 1/17
1 CONTAINER RENTAL - 1/17 540.00 7-01-26-770-121 B SANITATION CONTRACT R 02/24
17-00615 02/24/17 MISC. TRASH COLLECTION 1/17
1 MISC. TRASH COLLECTION 1/17 870.00 7-01-26-770-121 B SANITATION CONTRACT R 02/24
17-00616 02/24/17 LANDFILL FEES - 1/17
1 LANDFILL FEES - 1/17 43,981.80 7-01-32-837-142 B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES R 02/24
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02318 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIES, LLC Continued
17-00616 02/24/17 LANDFILL FEES - 1/17 Continued
2 LANDFILL FEES - 1/17 1,934.40 7-01-32-838-299 B NJ STATE RECYCLING TAX
45,916.20

17-00617 02/24/17 RECYCLING COLLECTION - 1/17
1 RECYCLING COLLECTION - 1/17 25,365.00 7-01-26-770-041 B RECYCLING EXPENSES

Vendor Total:  130,274.20

02325  TIME CARDS USA
17-00464 02/02/17 TIMCARDS - FINANCE

1 TIMCARDS - FINANCE - 30-2 BI- 69.98 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES
2 SHIPPING 23.35 7-01-20-705-036 B OFFICE & COMPUTER SUPPLIES
93.33
vendor Total: 93.33
02347  NEVRON ELECT. CONTRACTORS, LLC
16-03225 12/08/16 Electrical - New Server Room
1 See work Below 580.00 6-01-25-745-024 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS & MAINTENANCE
vendor Total: 580.00
02387  HUTCHINS HVAC INC.
17-00278 01/19/17 12/21 service/no heat
1 12/21 service/no heat 220.00 6-09-55-500-035 B PLUMBING-A/C-HEATING EQUIP.
17-00299 01/19/17 renewal-maintenance contract
1 renewal-maintenance contract 1,147.50 7-09-55-500-504 B REPAIRS & MAINT. WATER EQUIP
2 renewal-maintenance contract 1,147.50 7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
2,295.00
17-00339 01/24/17 service call no heat
1 service call no heat-pressure 235.00 7-09-55-500-035 B PLUMBING-A/C-HEATING EQUIP.

vendor Total: 2,750.00

R

02/24

02/24

02/02
02/02

12/08

01/19

01/19
01/19

01/24
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02391 ] KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
17-00285 01/19/17 OSHA Safety Management 2016
1 OSHA Safety Management 2016 276.00 6-09-55-500-032 B UNIFORMS/SAFETY/OSHA

Vendor Total: 276.00

02400  ULTRA EQUIPMENT, LLC.
17-00271 01/19/17 PARTS FOR P/W VEHICLES

1 SANDER PARTS FOR PUBLIC WORKS 1,053.11 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
2 CREDIT 575.25- 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
31/30/17 300.00 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
777.86
vendor Total: 777.86

02420  OCEAN COUNTY PARKS &RECREATION
17-00440 02/02/17 pirates Day Stage Rental

1 pirates Day Stage Rental 250.00 7-01-28-797-160 B PIRATE'S DAY
vendor Total: 250.00
02430 BERGEYS TRUCKS, INC.
17-00107 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR P/W VEHICLES B
2 1/10/17 ’ 93.28 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
3 2/1/17 236.66 7-01-26-767-124 B STREETS & ROADS
329,94
vendor Total: 329,94
02437 ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
17-00510 02/13/17 encumbrance - mark-out service B
2 1/17 177.50  7-09-55-500-505 B REPAIRS & MAINT. SEWER EQUIP
vendor Total: 177.50

02460  3.R. HENDERSON LABS, INC.
17-00485 02/13/17 encumbrance - water sampling B
2 1721/17 1,295.00 7-09-55-500-501 B WATER TESTING & LAB FEES

R

01/19

01/19
02/23
02/23

02/02

01/12
01/12

02/13

02/13
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02460  3.R. HENDERSON LABS, INC. Continued
17-00485 02/13/17 encumbrance - water sampling  Continued
32/24/17 405.00 7-09-55-500-501 B WATER TESTING & LAB FEES R 02/13
1,700.00
vendor Total: 1,700.00
02464 VINTONY MECHANICAL, INC.
17-00270 01/19/17 REPAIRED HEAT IN COURT ROOM
1 CHECKED FURNACE AND FOUND 750.00 7-01-26-772-024 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS R 01/19
Vendor Total: 750.00
02466  HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC
17-00159 01/17/17 ENCUMBRANCE - MAILROOM COPIER B
2 1/29/17 29.91 7-01-20-701-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/17
31/29/17 8.84 7-01-20-701-026 B OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 01/17
38.75
vendor Total: 38.75
02493 PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY
17-00120 01/12/17 ENCUMBRANCE FOR JANITORAL SUPP B
2 1/19/17 605.99 7-01-26-772-035 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 01/12
31/31/17 498.39 7-01-26-772-035 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 01/12
1,104.38
vendor Total: 1,104.38
02532 BLUE WAVE CAR WASH &QUICK LUBE
16-02930 11/02/16 ENCUMBRANCE-POLICE CAR WASH B
2 10/16 335.49 6-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 11/02
3 11/16 153.00 6-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 11/02
4 12/16 95.49 6-01-26-767-123 B POLICE DEPARTMENT R 11/02
583.98

vendor Total: 583.98
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02535  MAGCO, LLC
16-02421 09/12/16 RERP Catering
1 192.00 6-01-25-745-040 B PROFESSIONAL RELATED EXPENSES R 09/12
vendor Total: 192.00
02549 EAST COAST EMERG LIGHTING, INC
17-00101 01/12/17 FRONT LIGHT-FIRST AID #115
1 REPLACE FRONT LIGHTS ON FA-115 259,20 7-01-26-767-128 B FIRE/FIRST AID SQUAD R 01/12
vendor Total: 259.20
02577 iPLAY AMERICA, LLC
17-00441 02/02/17 CAMP TRIP 7-12-17
1 CAMP TRIP 7-12-17 250.00 7-01-28-795-067 B SUMMER CAMP R 02/02
vendor Total: 250.00
02583  HANU YOGA, LLC
17-00627 02/24/17 MEADOWEDGE YOGA - 2/13 2/27
1 MEADOWEDGE YOGA - 2/13 2/27 70,00 G-02-40-311-310 B FEES & PURCHASED SERVICES-GRANT SH FY17 R 02/24
vendor Total: 70.00
02586  CAMPBELL FOUNDRY COMPANY
17-00456 02/02/17 N curbs/faceplates/set nuts
1 8" N curbs only 1,111.32 T-03-56-870-872 B DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS R 02/02
2 8" faceplates 1,034.88 T1-03-56-870-872 B DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS R 02/02
3 set nuts/bolts/washers 120.00 T-03-56-870-872 B DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS R 02/02
2,266.20
vendor Total: 2,266.20
02589  SIMPLE TEE'S, INC.
17-00459 02/02/17 STAFF SHIRTS
1 STAFF SHIRTS 310.15 T-03-56-846-851 B REC PROGRAM TRUST FUND EXPENSES R 02/02

vendor Total: 310.15
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02594  TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC
17-00172 01/18/17 ENCUMBRANCE - PD RADIO MAINT.
3 2/1/17-2/28/17 794.50

Vendor Total: 794.50
02600  TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN
17-00688 03/01/17 SHARED SVC. - BROADBENT 12/16
1 SHARED SVC. - BROADBENT 12/16 3,927.48